

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.M.A.No.797 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	18.06.2026	<u>DR, J & BM, J</u> None appeared for respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant has brought to the notice of this Court that learned counsel for the respondent was granted time to file counter affidavit to I.A.No.1 of 2025. But today there is no representation for respondent. As a last chance, for filing counter-affidavit in I.A.No.1 of 2025, list the matter on 16.07.2026. If respondent fail to file counter-affidavit by that time, the I.A.No.1 of 2025 would be decided based on merits. <u>DR, J</u> <u>BM, J</u> krk	